determined beneficial ownership in accordance with the rules of the SEC. Except as indicated by the footnotes below, we believe, based on the information
furnished to us, that the persons and entities named in the tables below have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares of common stock that
they beneficially own, subject to applicable community property laws. We have based our calculation of the percentage of beneficial ownership on
28,715,550 shares of our common stock outstanding as of July 24, 2014, and 35,858,407 shares of common stock outstanding after the completion of this
offering.

In computing the number of shares of common stock beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person, we deemed
outstanding shares of common stock subject to options or restricted stock units held by that person that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days
of July 24, 2014. We did not deem these shares outstanding, however, for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to this

Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned
After

this Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner   Number(1)

Percentage of
Class   Number

Percentage of
Class

Named Executive Officers and Directors:
Stephen J. Sather   1,276,680   4.4%   1,276,680   3.6%
Laurance Roberts   *   *   *   *
Kay Bogeajis   *   *   *   *
Michael G. Maselli   *   *   *   *
Dean C. Kehler   *   *   *   *
Wesley W. Barton   *   *   *   *
John M. Roth   *   *   *   *
Douglas K. Ammerman   *   *   *   *
Samuel N. Borgese   *   *   *   *
All directors and executive officers as a group (10 persons)   1,898,592   6.6%   1,898,592   5.3%

5% Stockholders:
Trimaran Pollo Partners, L.L.C.   28,557,989   99.5%   28,557,989   79.6%

Investment funds affiliated with Trimaran Capital Partners(2)   16,480,815   57.4%   16,480,815   46.0%
Investment funds affiliated with Freeman Spogli & Co.(3)   9,437,683   32.9%   9,437,683   26.3%

(1)   * Less than one percent.

(2)   Trimaran Capital, L.L.C. owns 43,642.39 (1.30%) membership units of LLC, Trimaran Fund II, L.L.C. owns 675,922.05 (20.16%) membership units of LLC, Trimaran Parallel Fund II,L.P.,
owns 284,581.94 (8.49%) membership units of LLC, CIBC Employee Private Equity Fund (Trimaran) Partners owns 440,126.52 (13.13%) membership units of LLC and CIBC Capital Corporation
owns 480,164.44 (14.32%) membership units of LLC. Trimaran Investments II, L.L.C. has sole power to vote and dispose of the shares held by the foregoing entities. Dean C. Kehler is a managing